PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6583150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER B. ARENA	02/23/2021
JOHN H. ROSSMEISL	02/22/2021
MELVIN F. LORENZO	02/23/2021
RAFAEL V. DAVALOS	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE AND STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	301 BURRUSS HALL
City:	BLACKSBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16210771
Application Number:	62595041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5406058070

Email: michele.mayberry@nrviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: NEW RIVER VALLEY IP LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10944

Address Line 4: BLACKSBURG, VIRGINIA 24062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTIP-A1006-PRO/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY M. GATES
SIGNATURE:	/ASHLEY M. GATES/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=InvToVTassignment_VTIPA1006_VTIP18063_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0717

506536373

source=InvToVTassignment_VTIPA1006_VTIP18063_Signed#page2.tif source=InvToVTassignment_VTIPA1006_VTIP18063_Signed#page3.tif source=InvToVTassignment_VTIPA1006_VTIP18063_Signed#page4.tif source=InvToVTassignment_VTIPA1006_VTIP18063_Signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) whose residence address is stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: METHOD FOR TREATING NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS, INCLUDING TUMORS, WITH ELECTROPORATION, which

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, New River Valley IP Law, P.C., P.O. Box 10944, Blacksburg, VA 24062, to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given U.S. Application No. ______ by the United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's U.S. Application No., filing date, when known;
- was filed on <u>December 5, 2017</u> and was given U.S. Application No. <u>62/595,041</u> by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
- was filed on <u>December 5, 2018</u> and was given U.S. Application No. <u>16/210,771</u> by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an institute of higher education organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having an office and principal place of business at 301 Burruss Hall, Blacksburg, Virginia, 24061, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including right to claim priority, and including the right to sue for past infringement, to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and any non-provisional applications claiming the benefit of and to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and defend said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Full Name of Inventor: Christopher B. Arena

Residence: 1135 Kelso Lane, Burlington,	NC 27215
Signature: Chipter B. Cu	Date: 2/23/21
Full Name of Inventor: John H. Rossmeis Residence: 217 Craig Drive, Blacksburg,	
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: Melvin F. Lorenzo Residence: 215 S. Knollwood Drive, STE	
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: Rafael V. Davalos Residence: 1205 Redbud Road, Blacksbur	g, VA 24060
Signature:	Date:

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and defend said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Full Name of Inventor: Christopher B. Arena

Residence: 1135 Kelso Lane, Burlington, NC 27215	
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: John H. Rossmeisl Residence: 217 Craig Drive, Blacksburg, VA 24060	
Signature: John Roesmuse D	Date:2/22/2021
Full Name of Inventor: Melvin F. Lorenzo Residence: 215 S. Knollwood Drive, STE 4302, Blacksb	ourg, VA 24060
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: Rafael V. Davalos Residence: 1205 Redbud Road, Blacksburg, VA 24060	
가는 사람이 되었다. 이 사람이 사용하는 사용을 받았다면 하는 말라고 있다. 	
Signature:	Dater

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and defend said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Full Name of Inventor: Christopher B. Arena

Residence: 1135 Reiso Lane, Burlington, NC 2/215	
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: John H. Rossmeisl Residence: 217 Craig Drive, Blacksburg, VA 24060	
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: Melvin F. Lorenzo Residence: 215 S. Knollwood Drive, STE 4302, Blacksbu	ırg, VA 24060
Signature: Melvin .h.	
Full Name of Inventor: Rafael V. Davalos Residence: 1205 Redbud Road, Blacksburg, VA 24060	
Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and defend said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Full Name of Inventor: Christopher B. Arena

Residence: 1135 Kelso Lane, Burlington, NC 27215

Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: John H. Rossmeisl Residence: 217 Craig Drive, Blacksburg, VA 24060	
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: Melvin F. Lorenzo Residence: 215 S. Knollwood Drive, STE 4302, Blacks	burg, VA 24060
Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Inventor: Rafael V. Davalos Residence: 1205 Redbud Road, Blacksburg, VA 24060	
	2/23/2021